

SLP(C)No. 17047 OF 2001
ITEM No.31

Court No. 5

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17047/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2001 in CWP 14981/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. HANSA METALLICS LIMITED, CHANDIGARH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

C.A.No.3621-3625/2002

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Date : 26/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
in SLP.17047/01: Mr. Siddhartha Sen, Adv.

in CAs.2621-25/02: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Tandon, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Adjourned by four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

.SP1
(N. Annapurna) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master