

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 106 OF 2003

M/S. HANSA METALLICS LIMITED, CHANDIGARH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3621-3625 of 2002
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5401 of 2004
(With appln. for stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5945 of 2002
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7112 of 2003
(With office report)

Date: 05/03/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)
in CA 3621-25/02

Mr. S.K.Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.K.Jain, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. S.K.Bagaria, learned senior counsel commenced his arguments at 12.50 a.n. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matters remained part-heard.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]