

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 106 OF 2003

M/S. HANSA METALLICS LIMITED, CHANDIGARH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3621-3625 of 2002

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5401 of 2004

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5945 of 2002

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7112 of 2003

(With office report)

Date: 11/03/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.Lakshmi Kumaran,Adv.

in CA 5945/02 Mr. Alok Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

In CA 3621-25/02 &

CA 5401/04:

Mr. S.K.Bagaria,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

In CA 106 & 7112/03

Mr. Balbir Singh,Adv.

Mr. Deepak,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rupinder Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sarabjot Walia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. S.K.Bagaria, learned senior counsel, resumed his arguments in C.A.Nos. 3621-25/2002 and concluded at 12.35 p.m.

Then, Mr. Vikas Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the Department, started his arguments and concluded at 2.20 p.m.

Hearing concluded and judgment reserved in CA Nos.3621-25/02 and 5401/2004.

Mr. V.Lakshmi Kumaran, learned counsel started his arguments in CA No.5945/2002 at 2.20 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matters remained part-heard.

(N.ANNAPURNA) [SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER
List of books cited

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER

1. 2006 (4) SCC 85 Para 39
2. 2005 (1) SCC 271
3. 1990 (1) SCC 532
4. 2005 (6) SCC 310
5. 2004 (2) SCC 727
6. 2005 (13) SCC 559
7. 1963 (Supple) (1) SCR 586
8. 1994 (5) SCC 727
9. 1989 (3) SCC 488 at 511
10. 124 ELT 764